1 Solid State Relay G3MB
Solid State Relay
G3MB
Low cost Subminiature PCB mounting
2 amp Single in-line package (SIP) SSR
• Bottom is approximately 3 times smaller than G3M.
• Low cost “SIP” package switches up to 2A loads.
• Built in Snubber circuit and input resistor as option.
• Two footprints available for design flexibility.
• The G3MB-202PEG-4-DC20MA crosses directly to the
Motorola M0C2A-60 series power triac.
Ordering Information
To Order: Specify input voltage at end of part number. Example: G3MB-202P-DC24
Note: 1. For versions without input voltage specified, a current limiting resistor must be placed in series with the input. See LED drive specifications
and recommendations below.
2. TUV versions available. Contact your local Omron representative.
Isolation Output
terminal
pitch
Zero
cross
Input
resistor
Built-in
snubber
circuit
Rated output
load
Rated
input
voltage
Model
Phototriac 7.62 mm Yes Yes Yes 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC 5 VDC G3MB-202P
12 VDC
24 VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC 5 VDC G3MB-202PL
12 VDC
24 VDC
5.08 mm Yes 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC 5 VDC G3MB-202P-4
12 VDC
24 VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC 5 VDC G3MB-202PL-4
12 VDC
24 VDC
Yes No No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC N/A *(See Note) G3MB-202PEG-4-DC20MA
No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC N/A *(See Note) G3MB-202PLEG-4-DC20MA
Solid State Relay G3MB 2
Specifications
■ Input Rating
Models with Input Resistor
■ Output Rating
■ LED Drive Data
Models without Input Resistor
■ Recommended LED Operating Conditions
Models without Input Resistor
■ Characteristics
Note: Data shown are of initial value.
Rated voltage Operating range Input impedance
5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 440 Ω ±20%
12 VDC 9.60 to 14.40 VDC 1k Ω ±20%
24 VDC 19.20 to 28.80 VDC 2.20k Ω ±20%
Model Rated load voltage Load voltage range Load current Surge current
G3MB-202 100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC 0.10 to 2 A 30 A (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
LED forward current 50 mA max.
Repetitive peak LED forward current 1 A max.
LED reverse voltage 5 V max.
Min. Standard Max.